# 503240479 03/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3287098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN RUSSELL DOBMEIER	03/25/2015
MAY DANHASH	03/25/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DESIGNED METAL CONNECTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 14800 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET	
City:	GARDENA	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90248	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14671796

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)595-3300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-595-3000

Email: cliff.keyner@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 AVENUE OF THE STARS
Address Line 2: SUITE 400 NORTH TOWER

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	374411-000113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY M. SCHMELZER
SIGNATURE:	/TMS/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=374411-000113Record-Assignment#page1.tif source=374411-000113Record-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503240479 REEL: 035279 FRAME: 0233

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  John Russell DOBMEIER  May DANHASH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Designed Metal Connections, Inc.  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) March 25, 2015  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Troy M. Schmelzer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: DLA Piper LLP (US)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2000 Avenue of the Stars North Tower, 4th Floor	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 90067				
Phone Number: 310-595-3000  Docket Number: 374411-000113	Deposit Account Number 071896			
Email Address: laccprosecution@dlapiper.com	Authorized User Name DLA Piper LLP			
9. Signature: /TMS/	March 27, 2015			
Signature  Troy M. Schmelzer  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  2  should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

PATENT REEL: 035279 FRAME: 0234

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-2)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	John Russell DOBMEIER May DANHASH
			In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(3)	Name of Assignee(s)	(3)	DESIGNED METAL CONNECTIONS, INC.
(4)	State of Incorporation of Assignee(s)	(4)	California
(5)	Address of Assignee(s)	(5)	of 14800 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, California 90248, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(6)	ldentification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(6)	SWAGE FITTING, for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(7)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(7)	on

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest here in assigned and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby appoints the persons associated with Customer Number: **000073230** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature of Inventor 1

John Russell DOBMEIER

Date: 3/25/2015

\_Signature of Inventor 2

**May DANHASH**